

BID TABULATION

Project No ST85100339 35th Avenue and Harrison- UPRR Railroad Crossing DBB

Bid Date: March 1, 2022 *Michael Cano*
 Approved-Project Manager:

No.	Ref	Description	Unit	Quantity	Opinion of Probable Cost		Benchmark Construction		Combs Construction Company	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	E6992000	Allowance for Stormwater Pollution Prevention BMP's	L.S.	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	M1002005	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
3	M1042005	Allowance for Extra Work - per City Spec to Cover Unforeseen Changes/Extra Work Required	L.S.	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
4	M2112005	Fill Construction	C.Y.	11	\$ 15.00	\$ 160.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
5	M3010001	Subgrade Preparation	S.Y.	465	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,582.00	\$55.00	\$25,575.00	\$50.00	\$23,250.00
6	M3100000	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	306	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,930.00	\$82.00	\$25,092.00	\$55.00	\$16,830.00
7	M3210115	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type D(1/2) 2" Thick	Ton	53	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,814.00	\$337.50	\$17,887.50	\$350.00	\$18,550.00
8	M3210360	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type A(1-1/2)-4" Thick	Ton	105	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,085.00	\$303.75	\$31,893.75	\$275.00	\$28,875.00
9	M3290100	Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat, Type SS-1h	Ton	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
10	M3362000	Type II Slurry Seal	S.Y.	1236	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,178.00	\$10.00	\$12,360.00	\$12.00	\$14,832.00
11	M3370101	Crack Seal	S.Y.	1236	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,707.00	\$4.00	\$4,944.00	\$8.00	\$9,888.00
12	M3400000	Concrete Median Nose, MAG Det. 223, (Modified).	S.F.	64	\$ 15.00	\$ 960.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00
13	M3400400	Concrete Sidewalk Std. Det. P1230, 4" Thick	S.F.	1698	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,980.00	\$15.00	\$25,470.00	\$15.00	\$25,470.00
14	M3400409	Concrete Sidewalk Std. Det. P1230, 9" Thick	S.F.	1104	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$20.00	\$22,080.00	\$21.00	\$23,184.00
15	M3400415	Detectable Warning Surface Det. P-1232	S.F.	56	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00
16	M3400664	Concrete Driveway Entrance, Std. Det. P1255-1, 9" thick, Class A Concrete	S.F.	200	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00
17	M3402201	Concrete Curb & Gutter, MAG Det. 220, Type A, H=6"	L.F.	176	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$50.00	\$8,800.00	\$55.00	\$9,680.00
18	M3402221	Concrete Single Curb, Std Detail 222-1, Type "A"	L.F.	427	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,934.00	\$60.00	\$25,620.00	\$45.00	\$19,215.00
19	M3450020	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover, MAG Std Detail 422	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
20	M3450040	Adjust SRP manhole per Plan Details	Each	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
21	M3453001	Adjust Existing Type "A" Valve, Det. P1391 and P1391-1	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
22	M3453016	Adjust Survey Monument Handhole Frame and Cover, Std. Det. P-1270	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
23	M3500010	Remove Portland Cement Concrete Single Curb, Curb and Gutter	L.F.	155	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00
24	M3500020	Remove Concrete S.W., V.G., D.W., Slab	S.F.	1352	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,816.00	\$7.00	\$9,464.00	\$8.00	\$10,816.00
25	M3500312	Existing Improvements Shown on Plans but not Specifically Designated for Removal	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
26	M3515052	Street Light	Ea.	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
27	M4012000	Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
28	M4013000	Allowance for Uniformed, Off-duty Law Enforcement Officer (\$100 Per Hour)	Job	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29		Miscellaneous Removal	L.S.	1	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$56,010.00	\$56,010.00
30	M4251000	Clean Fill	C.Y.	125	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$164.00	\$20,500.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
31	M4304000	Decomposed Granite, 3/4" Minus, 2" Thick (Color per City Inspector)	C.Y.	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 674.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
32	C4018000	Allowance for Railroad Flagger	L.S.	1	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
						\$ 241,997.00		\$429,211.25		\$457,570.00